Busselton 594
Surname
Raison
Johnson
Haynes
Hartshon
McDonald
Parker
Showell
McCoy
Garth
Stayner
Mallurish
Nicole

Gil
Gillespie
Wilson
Bradford
Morrison
Aaron
Sheepwash
Fearnley
Emery
Smith
Dunbar
Kennedy
Kennedy
McNulty
Williams
McDonald
Jarvis
Smith
Davey
Durkin
Bryant
Targett
Clapham
Shaw
Wilkinson
Wilson
Suncup
Holloway
Lambert
Johnstone
Casey
Walsh
Elliott
Deloory
Condon
Dogherty

Given
John
William
Jonas
Thomas
James
George
John
George
John
John
John
John
William
Thomas
Andrew
Robert
William
Thomas
Henry
Joseph
James
Wilham
John
Thomas
Thomas
John
Merry
Alexander
William
John
Francis
Denis
John
William
Michael
Charles
James
David
Thomas
John
William
Richard
John
Michael
Andrew
Daniel
Patrick
John

Convict No. Page No.

64
70
111
145
148
159
230
239
266
291
311
534
566
1048
1073
1260
1279
1306
1352
1358
1419
1424
1451
1478
1478
1492
1492
1495
1507
1511
1516
1519
1525
1532
1539
1544
1553
1557
1599
1766
1920
2078
2106
2146
2314
2345
2414
2555

66
58
47
48
72
381
97
64
42
98
322
285
400
43
176
298
403
11
137
138
38
219
231
258
284
73
233
292
172
178
241
28
17
444
223

191
177
136
49
175
187
23
259
276
63
18
237

2nd No. or
Colonial

5571
3715

3976

Notes



Busselton 594
Surname
McCullock
Hale
Hooper
Forrest
Davis
Shea
Rogers
Wilkins
Maynor
Murray
Turner
Mayhew
Mayhew
Lambert
Molloy
Taylor
Connolly
Lee
Murphy
Batty
Rutherford
Hope
Staunton
Green
Redmond
Gil

Smith
McShane
Jackson
Fairgrieve
Lane
Dugard
Dunlop
Hannan
Hollis
Collins
Baxter
Rose
O'Donnell
Cranford
Tyrrell
Wood
Maxwell
Mack
Riley
Edwards
Rogers
Hassell

Given
John
Thomas
John
James
James
Patrick
James
George
John
Joseph
Thomas
William
William
Joseph
John
Jonathon
James
John
William
John
John
David
Thomas
Francis
Patrick
John
Joseph
Andy
George
William
James
John
Stewart
M
Daniel
George
William
William
James
William
William
George
John
Charles
John
John
John
Edward

Convict No. Page No.

2613
2621
2680
2734
2871
2939
3047
3096
3108
3144
3150
3166
3166
3173
3206
3212
3239
3240
3256
3272
3288
3292
3309
3317
3329
3368
3386
3390
3396
3445
3467
3516
3517
3538
3540
3571
3575
3577
3585
3609
3617
3671
3672
3677
3679
3721
3729
3772

140
222
134
164
161
300
199
110
156
74
365
75
122
321
76
166
27
67
144
270
95
139
99
329
409
41
100
77
57
215
68
125
245
225
50
214
305
221
90
19
107
111
78
79
307
170
96
160

2nd No. or
Colonial

colonial

Notes

number 26807



Busselton 594
Surname
Hassell
Brecknell
Ford
Sherrock
Sharrock
Love
Delap
Bird
Tucker
Farley
Joyce
Raynor
Sims
Oxley
McArdle
Norris
Saunders
Dempsey
Craig
Allen
Bowler
Price
Buckley
Maher
Naylor
McCloud
Everard
Bunting
Dawson
MacDonald
Johnstone
Rogan
Levell
Lee
Bentley
Millington
Hill
Johnson
Nearney
Morgan
Laing
Chase
Johnson
Dohn
Jackson
Samuel
Lynch
Barlow

Given
Edward
Samuel
Joshua
John
John
William
John
George
James
William
John
Thomas
John
Frederick
Bernard
Frederick
John
Charles
Robert
George
William
Richard
James
Edward
John
Charles
Abraham
Arthur
James
Michael
James
Thomas
James
Peter
Thomas
James
Samuel
George
Patrick
Francis
James
Charles
William
John
James
Edward
James
John William

Convict No. Page No.

3772
3773
3784
3791
3793
3804
3811
3828
3846
3847
3849
3853
3858
3885
3891
3895
3899
3913
3917
3948
3959
3969
3991
3992
3997
4011
4035
4038
4044
4067
4069
4078
4081
4115
4118
4122
4141
4147
4149
4150
4159
4178
4193
4195
4196
4198
4208
4234

288
454
273
4
361
207
289
246
433
253
257
124
286
367
80
89
155
163
20
337
256
92
435
81

460
39
264
29
247
185
367
69
250
278
183
148
295
315
426
267
21
59
30
56
274
70
272

2nd No. or
Colonial

10107

colonial

Notes

3811



Busselton 594
Surname
Alexander
Harrison
Hesketh
Wells
Summers
Bowen
Purvis
Brown
Mitchell
Curran
Miller
Hands
Hands
Martinson
Renton
O'Neil
Kennedy
Kennedy
Davey
Love
Smith
Burgess
Charles
McConnell
Barker
Stewart
Stewart
Rourke
McConnell
Kennedy
Smith
Ferguson
May
Williams
Jones
Hanson
Drummond
Haydon
Henry
McManus
Williams
Kington
Kington
Hoskin
Helliwell
Furse
Weston
Jones

Given
William
William
John
Samuel
Thomas
James
John
James
Joseph
James
Andrew
Thomas
Thomas
Robert
William
John
James
James
Alexander
John
Henry
George
Thomas
Moses
Joseph
William
William
Andrew
Daniel
James
George
John
William
John
John
Hans
John
David
Michael
James
James
Henry
Henry
William
Edwin
D

John
William

Convict No. Page No.

4244
4245
4260
4264
4266
4269
4274
4277
4289
4297
4313
4318
4318
4322
4327
4335
4341
4341
4392
4399
4419
4433
4442
4504
4506
4517
4517
4538
4540
4541
4546
4549
4555
4563
4564
4571
4591
4597
4607
4608
4614
4620
4620
4622
4644
4649
4655
4665

12
268
51
112
6
14
93
151
82
281
346
46
52
83
263
317
61
294
31
494
275
449
135
123
229
101
119
203
84
167
102
304
132
338
60
313
32
45
434
380
235
128
316
188
227
238

220

2nd No. or
Colonial

6495

colonial

Notes



Busselton 594
Surname
White
Moran
MacDonald
Williams
Shoesmith
Cook
Smith
Hern
McAllister
Cox

Cole
Bryan
Harrison
Foreman
Thompson
Johnson
Sinclair
Smith
Johnstone
Price
Price

Kelly

Grey
Dougherty
Hunter
Carroll
Diamond
Gibson
Noble

Fee
Fitzclarence
Rowley
Pennington
Kelly
Brown
Hoyle
Williams
Morris
Hughes
Mayes
James
Mulroy
Wheatly
Nutt
Shelmardine
Modatsky
Moriarty
Banks

Given
John
Owen

J
George
Richard
William
Jeremiah
Cornelius
John
Charles
Charles
John
Joseph
Thomas
John
John
James
Thomas
Alexander
Joseph
Joseph
Thomas
James
Matthew
Charles
Thomas
William J
Robert
James
James
John
Thomas
Theodore
John
John
Thomas
Thomas
John

w
Thomas
John
James
James
John
Charles
J
Timothy
John

Convict No. Page No.

4678
4697
4705
4723
4724
4725
4733
4738
4744
4748
4769
4770
4772
4776
4784
4784
4786
4792
4799
4800
4800
4802
4822
4823
4829
4838
4842
4845
4847
4857
4861
4862
4864
4878
4882
4890
4892
4909
4911
4919
4924
4925
4932
4980
4982
4985
4985
5000

157
85
143
213
154
22
210
330
86
120
360
126
55
44
269
343
465
323
196
130
145
345
364
283
243
206
33
205
372
197
266
168
224
236
265
310
324
251
437
216
429
290
242
262
103
87
118
189

2nd No. or
Colonial

Notes

Cornelius A Hern in 1386



Busselton 594
Surname
Tweedale
Campbell
Riley

Sills
Thompson
Sinclair
Smith
Douglas
Wood
Harrison
McGrath
Platt
Hutcheson
Wilson
Welch
Wear
McCormack
Shoesmith
Williams
Chiverell
Cook
Burke
Annaken
Hyland
Farrell
Croker
Bromley
Jobson
Ferguson
Little

Orr

Tyrrell
Fisher
Fisher
Edwards
Davis
Williams
Orr

Young
Barry
Wilson
Pointing
Griffiths
Kearney
Smith
Wickstead
Fraser
Pilkington

Given
James
James
William
James
Charles
Charles
George
John
John
Thomas
James
James
Peter
George
John
William
James
Robert
Thomas
Joseph
David
Patrick
William
Bernard
John
James
Thomas
Henry
Robert
Charles
John
Walter
Thomas
Thomas
William
James
John
Hugh
Arthur
Edward
Andrew
George
Thomas
Thomas
William
William
John
Entwistle

Convict No. Page No.

5006
5008
5009
5017
5020
5022
5029
5031
5043
5055
5056
5072
5077
5089
5102
5103
5104
5109
5128
5135
5143
5151
5156
5168
5173
5181
5192
5195
5199
5199
5212
5214
5221
5221
5226
5228
5230
5233
5247
5250
5252
5268
5275
5284
5285
5287
5289
5302

108
211
232
201
109
293
192
34
113
248
362
271
255
335
193
114
279
142
277
127
24
16
212
260
287
202
378
413
180
334
146
359
373
373

117
234
280

327
254
65
204
226
200
131
150
153

2nd No. or
Colonial

Notes



Busselton 594
Surname
Storey
Hodgson
Young
Bickmore
Williams
Howard
Golden
Edwards
Johnson
Williams
Murty
Scott
Breeze
McDonald
Clarage
Bates
Neagle
Adams
Oakden
Chair
Kelly
Porter
lloyd
Hudson
Smith
Farthy
Donnelly
Cotterell
Baxter
Carmichael
Baker
Sealey
Duffy
Davis
Collins
Carroll
Williams
Clinton
McMillan
Frome
Fox
Eastman
Smith
Pilkington
Partridge
Ritchie
Sullivan
Williams

Given
James
William
Andrew
James
Thomas
Robert
Frederick
William
William
William
Thomas
Archibald
Joseph
Robert
John
William
James
John
Thomas
Matthew
Charles
William
William
Thomas
Henry
John
John
John
John
William
William
Henry
Hugh
John
Mark
Joseph
George
James
George
George
William
Thomas
Ambrose
George
George
Alexander
Joseph
John

Convict No. Page No.

5312
5313
5314
5317
5321
5323
5332
5338
5347
5350
5353
5365
5366
5375
5378
5381
5393
5398
5415
5430
5435
5438
5439
5440
5444
5450
5456
5457
5459
5460
5467
5471
5479
5488
5489
5492
5501
5520
5521
5531
5533
5540
5542
5543
5554
5556
5558
5563

228
217
158
244
115
53
174
342
159
116
319
133
15
88
261
311
331
10
91
25
62

71
54
230
149
35
162
252
179
13
104
37
36
26
194
171
129
198
165
186
40
105
94
209
141
121
152

2nd No. or
Colonial

10041

10040

Notes

5381

5520



Busselton 594
Surname
Williams
Hale
Guerin
McKewin
Evans
Hollingsworth
Newman
Willis
lander
Fowler
Seymour
Benning
Berry
Caveney
Bramwell
Conpass
Foley
Hannarby
Angus
Beal
Kenna
Kenna
Smith
Smith
McNulty
White
Bell
Johnson
McMillan
Oshorne
Osborne
Vickers
Picket
Healey
Thomson
Denny
Newman
Gillespie
Jobson
Sullivan
Collins
Pilkington
Lakey
George
Muir
Hughes
Lynch
Rarthby

Given
John
Frank
James
James
David
William
Cornelius
Daniel
Thomas
James
Charles
George
Joseph
Edward
William
Robert
John
Robert
William
John
William
William
William
William
Andrew
John
James
Thomas
Thomas
James
James
Thomas
George
Patrick
John
Hugh
William
James
Henry
Michael
Thomas
John
William
Elias
William
William
William
Richard

Convict No. Page No.

5563
5583
5585
5591
5598
5599
5600
5601
5602
5604
5613
5619
5623
5635
5643
5653
5660
5661
5697
5703
5707
5707
5710
5710
5719
5719
5727
5742
5751
5756
5756
5762
5763
5766
5771
5772
5776
5794
5795
5805
5816
5847
5862
5871
5881
5911
5929
5931

249
357
358
341
218
181
291
182
184
297
356
445
376
428
382
318
452
393
486
440
448
453
239
325
240
395
386
344
398
363
368
348
351
385
301
309
312
401
413
332
208
439
195
487
442
402
302
340

2nd No. or
Colonial

colonial
colonial

Notes

Hall?

or McKerrin

number should be 5805?



Busselton 594
Surname
Matthews
Taylor
Raymond
Bradbury
Smith
Wilson
Wood
Bevis
Nicholson
Nicholson
Nicholes
Stewart
Thompson
Grey
Smith
Smith
Moakes
Bentley
Harding
Flynn

Fox

Cox
Schelegel
Boyle
Barber
Bond
Cox
Colcroft
Collins
Dowd
Davidson
Davis
Eagen
Farley
Greenwood
Garner
Jones
Jackson
Johnson
Jones
Mallon
Mitchell
Monaghan
Nicholes
Oxford
Palmer
Peters
Randall

Given
Hugh
Henry
William
Henry
William
George
John
James
Archibald
Archibald
William
Robert
Elmore
Samuel
John
George
John
Benjamin
Jesse
Michael
William
Edward
James
John
Michael
Edward
John
Daniel
Pat
John
Thomas
Lewis
James
Charles
Thomas
James
George
Robert
Charles
John
John
William
James
Charles
Robert
Henry
George
William

Convict No. Page No.

5948
5960
5960
5979
5988
6008
6020
6027
6030
6030
6038
6065
6066
6097
6111
6134
6142
6148
6156
6170
6172
6185
6190
6215
6228
6241
6254
6261
6268
6273
6275
6277
6287
6295
6302
6304
6335
6336
6339
6349
6370
6372
6386
6392
6397
6407
6414
6417

427
369
370
468
477
474
314
326
341
371
299
446
418
397
374
438
399
379
482
391
389
296
488
425
352
463
354
349
396
375
353
355
347
404
421
422
462
384
303
306
320
414
450
470
387
415
328
388

2nd No. or
Colonial

Notes

David Cockcroft?

Monaghan?



Busselton 594
Surname
Richards
Reeve
Tasker
Waterford
Williams
Blunt
Cryer
Chisnall
Collins
Dobbs
Franklin
Fallow
Garrity
Grier
McDonald
Spain
Adams
Atie
Cullen
Davis
Fletcher
Hughes
Head
Kelly
Morris
Mclnnis
Matthews
Smith
Sparrow
Wyatt
Barrett
Barnes
Coker
Giles
Holland
Johnson
Keeling
Kermode
Taylor
Woods
Woods
Byrne
Conway
East
McDonald
Menzies
Paterson
Pimblott

Given
George
George
John
Tinda
John
John
James
Robert
James
Henry
George
Francis
Patrick
John
Charles
Michael
Charles
William
Patrick
William
Alfred
James
Charles
Edward
Joseph
w
Hugh
Samuel
George
John
William
George
John
John
John
Joseph
John
John
Henry
Robert
Robert
John
John
John
Samuel
Alexander
Charles
William

Convict No. Page No.

6424
6426
6456
6478
6480
6508
6534
6539
6540
6564
6589
6593
6598
6607
6667
6744
6805
6810
6853
6855
6868
6892
6894
6906
6918
6945
6948
6962
6974
6990
7009
7019
7041
7126
7133
7166
7171
7179
7275
7293
7293
7364
7381
7407
7490
7503
7510
7511

469
350
336
424
483
410
333
394
430
416
458
472
412
464
432
447
467
383
407
419
377
420
405
485
423
406
392
339
408
366
479
461
451
431
411
390
480
441
481
473
478
492
443
484
459
436
475
476

2nd No. or
Colonial

colonial

10009

John?

Notes



Busselton 594
Surname
Rashford
Reilly
Stokes
Swindells
Wood
Wardell
Yates
Wilson
Williams

Issues
MacLeash

Queries
Aspinall
Thomson
Collins
Douglas

Given
John
James
Henry
John
William
George
Henry
John
Edward

Edward

Richard

Thomas
W

Convict No. Page No.

7531
7533
7534
7535
7583
7584
7595
8170
8171

4275
2078
3074
5911

489
417
490
456
471
455
457
493
491

282

106
190
437

2nd No. or
Colonial

Notes

53967

Johnston

john?

Only 1 W Douglas 97177



